| | | | <u>. 5.</u> | 173 | (5.)* ADI | REST / N | IOTICE | | A C | 11 | 91 | 126 | 158 | <u> </u> | |
|-------------|---|----------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|---------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------------|------------|---|-------------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| OE | BTS Number | | | | AN | CLOI / I | | | | | | N.T.A. 4. Roques | t for Warrant it for Capins | 1 | JUVENILE |
| 4 | pracy ORI Number 050170 | 00 | Agency N | ter Police | Denarime | ent | | | | 1 : | | ter (N.T.A.'s only) 2.1-004052 | | | |
| | mange Type: 🔲 1. P | elony | | 3. Misdemenner 4. Tyselic Misdeme | | 5. Ordinano | æ | | | | | If Weapon Seized Enter Type UNA | RMED | | Multiple Clearance Indicator |
| E. | spair. L. J. | nathe Felony one of Duniscor) | | 4, 178cm bullstone | 2800 | | | Location | of Officase (| Rusiness Name, | Address) | | | ET 22/ | 4.0 |
| T | E INDLANTOW | N RD/N AL | | Booking Date | | Booking 7 | ime | IE. | INDLA | NIUWI | | NALTAIA, | JUFIIEM, | FL 334 | |
| | 11/15/2021 | 21 | :03 | 11/15/20 | 21 | 21 | :13 | | // | Ali: | s (Name | DOB, Sec. Sec. 4, Stc. |) | | |
| | nee (Last, First, Middle) BAILE, MARY I | WOOD | | | | | | as: | | | | | Complexion | | Build |
| W | ace I - White I - American Indi | | Sex F | Date of Birth 01/13/ | /1982 | Height 5'07 | We | igni 130 | Eye | Color BLUE | Ha | ir Color BROWN | L | <i>IGHT</i> | Medium |
| Sc | - Black O - Oriental/Asia cars, Marks, Tatoca, Unique Ph | ysical Features (Local | cion, Type, E | | | | | | Mari | tal Status Rel | igios | | Indication s Alcohol Inf Drug Influ | finence Yes | |
| L | ocal Address (Street, Apt. Num | | | (City) | | (State) | | (Zip) | | 272 | Phone | | Residence T | Type; 3. Florida | 1 1 |
| | 131 FARMING | | <i>JUPIT</i> | ER, FL 33 | 458 | (State) | | (Zip) | | | Phone | | Address So | MPCB | |
| Ļ | 131 FARMING | | <u>JUPIT</u> | ER, FL 33 | 458 | (State) | | (Zip) | | | Phone | | Occupation | VER | BAL |
| | • | | | | | | | | Τ., | lace of Birth (C | | | Citizenship | | |
| D | /L. Number, State B400599825 | 5130/FL | Soc | Sec. Number | | INS Number | | | | COLUM | (BUS | | US | | |
| Ĉ | o-Defendant Name (Last, First | , Middle) | | , | | | | Race | Sex | Date of But | 1 | 1 | I. Arrested 2. At Large | | 5. Javenile |
| _ | Co-Defendant Name (Last, First | , Middle) | | | | | _ | Race | Sex | Date of Birth | 3 | | 1. Arrested 2. At Large | | 5. Juvenilo |
| + | Partent Other: | | | | Name (Las | F(L MONE) | | | | | | | L K M Lange | Residence Pho | |
| Ŀ | Logal Custodian Address (Street, Apt. Number) | | | | * 17 | 2 PA | (State) | | (Zip) | | - | | | Business Phon | |
| <u>'</u> [| Addition (Street, Pape Manager) | | | ·- | - | A)V | | Date | / | Time | L | RUVENILE DISPO | SITION | | F |
| | Notified by: (Name) | | - | | W_ | بالم | | Desc | A | | |). Handled/Pro | oceand within and Released | 2. TOT JAC 1. Incarcera | <u> </u> |
| ٩ | Released To: (Name) | | | | Relationship | らひ | | Date | <i>M</i> . | Time | • | | | | : |
| ŀ | The above address v | was provided | by 🗆 | defendant ar | nd/or | efendant's | s parents | | | School A | Mended | | | | Grade |
| | The child and/or pa (Phone 355-2526) i | rent was told nformed of a | to keep in ny chang | the Juvenile (se of address. | Court Clerk | s Omce | | | rty Crime? | | ion of Pro | perty | | | Value of Property |
| 4 | Yes, by: | | | □ No: | M. Manufacture/ | Z. Other | $\overline{}$ | 4 | Yes 🛣 N g Type | B. Barbin | erale | H. Hallucinogua | P. Parapheraella | / U. Unik | |
| | Drug Activity S. Sell N. N/A B. Buy P. Pessess T. Trai | | | Disperson I Distribute | Produce/ Cultivate | 2. 0.00 | | N.N | | C. Cocsii | DC DC | M. Marijuana O. Opium/Deriv. | Equipment S. Synthetic | Z. Othe | <i>t</i> |
| E C | Charge Description | | | | | | 7 | | | | | Statute Violation Numb 316.193(3)(| | Violation | of ORD # |
| H A | DUI - DAMAG | E TO PERS | SON/PI | OPERTY Others | | Course | Domestic V | iolence | Warrant / G | Capias Number | | 310.173(3)(| <u> </u> | Bond | |
| E | N | | | | 4 | 1 2 | ПΑ | N | | | | Statute Violation Numb | Ser . | Violation | of ORD # |
| Ħ | Charge Description DUI - NORMA | | TES IN | | | · · | r | | Two | Čanias Number | L | 316.193(1)(| (A) | Bond | |
| R G | Drug Activity Drug Type | Amount / Unit | / | Officer # | | Counts 1 | Domestic V | | Wastast / | Capias Number | | | | | - (OBD 4 |
| ç | Charge Description CITATION - R | EETICE TO | SIGN | ACCEPT | CITATION | I | | | | | | Statute Violation Num 318.14(3) | ber | Violation | of ORD # |
| Ř. | Drug Activity Drug Type | Amount / Unit | 31010 | Officers # | JALARIUN | Counts | Domestic \ | _ | Warrant / | Capias Number | | | | Bond | |
| E | N Health / Appartent Physical Co | endition of Defendant | | | | | ПУ | IOI N | Any know | ledge of the foll | lowing: | ☐ Mental ☐ E | ecapo Risk 🔲 Mo | dication 🔲 | Deformities 🗆 Injuri |
| I I | | | | sed to Parent/Gutzú | in (Q) - | r.O.T. County I | al PRO | PERTY - Re | Explain: | | Reiens | ed By | Re | ionsed To | |
| T A K | | Rejeased O.R. Posted Bond | _ | a County Mental He | | | | | | me Transported | Other | · | | | |
| Ē | Transported By | | | | | | Date | Transported | :: | | | | | · · · | |
| × o | INSTRUCTIO | N NO. 1 - M | andatory | appearance | Copy of | 11 | | | Court, Room) Count | | PA | LM BEACH | GARD, | <u>~3</u> | |
| Ţ | ☐ INSTRUCTIO | but | t must co | omply within | istructions o | n Page 2. | Ī | Court Date | and Time | 2/29/202 | 1 08:3 | 0:00 | E SS | 2 | _ No. |
| C E T | LAGREE TO ADDEAD | AT THE TIME A | ND PLAC | E DECEMATED | ANSWER | THE OFFEN | ISE CHAR | GED OR | TO PAY | THE FINE SU | UBSCRI | BED. I UNDERST | AND THAT SHO | XILD. | Piloto |
| Ó | I AGREE TO APPEAR I WILLFULLY FAIL TO FOR MY ARREST SHA | APPEAR BEFO | RE THE C | OURT AS REC | ED BY THE | S NOTICE T | O APPEA | r, that | I MAY BI | HELD IN (| COMTE | WALL OF COOK! A | N SOL | | Available |
| P | FOR HEL UNDER 1 3UN | | | | | | | | | | | | | _ 0) | # #*2*** |
| AR | | Signature o | of Defendar | nt (or Juvenile and | | | | 1 | | | | Date Signed Verification (Printed by | <u> </u> | ,i.a | [445,070] |
| Ţ. | HOLD for Other Agency | | | | Signature of Ar | | 5_ | 9 | <u> 50</u> | | 1 | | 36 | | Care de la constante de la con |
| D M | Dangerous . | Resiste | d Arrest | | Name of Arrest | LICUM | Y, STE | EVEN | | 1216 | (PRI | NT) | | | PAGE |
| N | Spicidal Spicidal | 00ber | A1 A | Pouch # | Transporting O | | | | D. # | Agency | | es here if subject signer | | | 1 or |

| OBTS Number | | PROBABLE CAU | SE AFFIDAVIT | 1. Arres 2. N.T | | t for Warra | | JUVENILE | E |
|--|---|--|---|---|--|--|--|---|--------------|
| Agency ORI Number | Agency Name | | Agend | cy Report Number | | | | | |
| FL 0501700 | JUPITER POLIC | CE DEPARTMEN | T 5 | | -00405. | 2 | | | |
| Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many | 3. Misdemeanor | 5. Ordinance | | Spe | CIBI NOTES: | | | | |
| as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle) | 4. Traffic Misdemesn | nor 6. Other | <u> </u> | | Race | Sex | Date of Birth | | |
| BAILE, MARY WOOD | | | | | W | F | 01/13 | <u>/1982</u> | |
| Charge Description | | | Charge Description 316.193(1)(A) Di | IT - NODA | IAL EACTH | TTEC | TMBATDFI | D | |
| 316.193(3)(C)(1) DUI - DAN Charge Description | MAGE TO PERSON/P | ROPERTY | Charge Description | ni - word | IAL PACO | ILES | AMPARKE | | |
| Charge Description 318.14(3) CITATION - REFU | SE TO SIGN/ACCEP | T CITATIO | | | | | | | |
| Victim's Hame (Last, First, Middle) | | | | | Race | Sex | Date of Birth | | |
| State Of Florida | (City) | (State) | (Zip) | Phone | | 1/4 | idress Source | | |
| Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) | (Gily) | (4.4.0) | 7 | | | | | | |
| Business Address (Name, Street) | (City) | (State) | (Zip) | Phone | | ° | ccupation | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| The undersigned certifies and swears to | nat he/she has just and resons | able grounds to believe, and | does believe that the above | named Defend | fant committed | the follo | wing violation o | OF LOW. | |
| The Person taken into custody committed the below acts in | my presence. | was | observed by | | | 7 | | | no told |
| confessed to | | | | | | | person comr | | |
| admitting to the below facts | | | found to have committed | | | | | ແນ້ຄອດຕິຊາກຸດ | 41. |
| On the day of N | ovember 2 | UZ1 at Z0:41 | _ (Specifically include fa | icis constituti | ing cause for | di (USL.) | | | |
| the middle of the was rolled onto it final rest just ag Sgt Kimbark advise VEHICLE-1 and that investigation which (WI-2), who both a ran the steady red side of VEHICLE-2, VEHICLE-2 onto its VEHICLE-1 and VEHI to her hand. I made contact with speech and glassy beverage emitting talk with her she turn onto Indianto Baile appeared to sense of direction | s` side, which ainst VEHICLE-d me that he control he had helped he included sped dvised that VI light at N All which was not side, which collect were a side, which side, which collect were a side bloodshot eye from her persadvised me thown Road, but be intoxicate | in turn was -2. All driv observed Mary d her exit th eaking with A EHICLE-1, whi lternate AlA, rthbound cros rotated and total loss ar bserved that s. She had a on. She sway at she did no she could no d to the poin | next to VEHI ers were out Baile (OF-1) he vehicle. I he vehicle. I he traveling causing VEHI sing E Indian struck VEHICL hd the driver she had gait a very strong yed in place of run a red t tell me whi | of the in the conducta (WI west because of VEH ataxia odor of while I light a ch dire | vehicle drive cted a -1) and to crack cad. ! During ICLE-2 1. She of unknown is spoke and in action | es verse crash Don E : sh in this sufficient that count fact she | which contacts of the second o | ame to arrive eath own Ro right di njurie slurred lic ouring aking a aveling | ad: |
| | | | | | | قى ـــ | د. د ما دران | ha- 41 | hat |
| the conclusion | of my crash i | .nvestigation | I advised Ba | ile of | such a | nd a | avised | ner u from a | ناعمد |
| I was moving into | a criminal DU | JI investigat | ion. I read | ner ne: | e wream | s ar | d rate | d hers | elf |
| prepared card. Po | st-Miranda sh | le aumitted t | o naving a co | | | | | | |
| SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK O | 0.1 | WRIL CONES OF FIORICE | | OF ARRESTIN | | | | _ | |
| S NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK O | F COURT / OFFICE OF S.S. | A prosion # 62 in 13. | MCGILL | ICUDDY, ME OF OFFIC | STEVEN ER (PLEASE | (1) | 216) | | |
| 11/1 | 5/2021 | A CAMP A GG 97 20 25 20 Commission Actional Mational Motors of the Commission of the | 1904 | | /2021 | | | _ | PAGE 1 OF |
| v | A Coc | throom | | | ATE | | | | |

COURT STATE ATTORNEY

CENTRAL RECORDS

JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS

P. I. O.

| ľ | DBTS Number | | PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT SUPPLEMENT | | Arrest I. N.T.A. | 3. Request 4. Request | | | JUVENI | LE |
|--------|--|-------------|---|------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|----------|-----------------|---------------|----------|
| ; - | Agency ORI Number | Agency Name | | Agency Report Nu | | | | | | |
| 'L | FL 0501700 | JUPIT | ER POLICE DEPARTMENT | 5 4 4 | 2 <i>1-00</i> Special No | | | | | |
| - 14 | Charge Type: 1, Felony Chack as many | = | tisdemeanor 5. Ordinance | | | | | | | |
| | es apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle) | 4. 1 | Allas | | | Rece | Sex | Date of Birth | | |
| | BAILE, MARY WOOD | | | | | W | F | | /1982 | |
| | | | rom 1-10. I asked her to parti | cipate | ın f: | rerq | SOD | rlety in rof | nged + | |
| 1 | exercises and she r | efuse | i. I then read her the Taylor | warning | and | sne ense | aga. | heliev | e that | |
| | participate in SFST | !`s. 1 | Based on my investigation I had physical control of a vehicle | while u | nder | the | inf | luence | of an | |
| 1 | Baile had been in a | CCCOST | ical or controlled substance to | the po | oint ' | that | her | norma | 1 | |
| - | familties were impa | ired. | I placed her under arrest at | 2103 hr | s. 1 | While | a ha | ndcuff | ing | · |
| ١ | Raile she began to | tense | her arms away from me and had | to be o | rder | ed to | s s t | óp. | | |
| ١ | | | | | | | | | • • | |
| | After placing her u | ınder | arrest I transported her to Ju | piter Me | dica | 1 Cei | nter | for m | edical | - |
| ١ | -l arriving | • s+ +' | he hospital at 2119 hrs. I red | celved I | reatc | al C. | rear | ance a | ши | |
| ١ | transported her to | the B | reath Alcohol Testing (BAT) cen | nter, ar | TWI | ng a | t oh | SOLAD | her | Ì |
| | placed her under a | 20 mi | nute observation period, during | g which | PAT | Techi | nici | an O'N | ieal () | ED |
| | consume nor regurg | tate | anything. We then went on vide hat Baile submit to a breath to | est. Si | ne re | fuse | d. | I read | her | |
| R | #6212) and I reques | sted t | again refused with a marked ti | | | | | hen as | ked he | er |
| О В | وفطحوسه هيينا الماسات | na end | che admitted to having severa | T GLIUKS | s and | TOM | Der | .ng a " | '4" on | |
| A | +he 1-10 scale of | impair | ment. I then placed her in ho | rand' i | Muele | sne | ref | used t | co sign | n. |
| B | her DUI citation a | nd was | additionally charged with tha | t offens | se. | BWC. | | | | - 1 |
| E | | | | | | | | | | |
| | į | | | | | | | | | - |
| C | | | | | | | | | | į |
| ļυ | İ | | | | | | | | | 1 |
| S | | | | | | | | | | ļ |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| S | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | N. | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | | | | | | | | | | |
| E N | A | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | ≣ 4 | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | r | | | | | | | | | |
| ł | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | . \ | | | | | | | | |
| ١ | |) | / | | | | | | | |
| ١ | | | | | | | | | | |
| ١ | | | | | | | | | | |
| ١ | 4 7 | | | | | | | | | |
| ١ | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | A | | | , | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 - | | <u> </u> | | | |
| Ì | SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFO | RE ME | O'Nath and the | // | 57 | X | > | | | |
| 1 | M t | (: | SIGNA SIGNA | TURE OF ARRE | STING | VESTIG | ATING C | FFICER | | |
| 1 | N | COURT | DEFINER IF SO THE STATE OF THE | ILLICUDI | DY, ST | EVEN | (1 | 216) | | |
| | NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK | פתכין | Corried Water | NAME OF OR | FFICER (F | LEASE P | RINT) | | - | PAGE |
| | | DOTE | | 11/ | /15/2 | 021 | | | | 2 of 2 |
| | V E | 1 | | | DATE | | | | | <u> </u> |

| SUBJECT: | BA | ILE. | MA | RY | \mathbf{w} |
|----------|----|------|------|----|--------------|
| SUBJECT: | DA | LLC | TATE | In | W |

CASE NUMBER:

| 71 | ~~ | 44 | 152 | |
|----|------|----|-----|--|
| ,, | -614 | 44 | ~ | |

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. -0R-I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence o chemical or controlled substances. NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST OFFICER MCGILLICUDDY I am of the **Jupiter Police Department** If you refuse to take the test I have requested of you, your driving privilege will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a FIRST REFUSAL, or eighteen (18) months if your driving privilege has been PREVIOUSLY SUSPENDED, or if you have been PREVIOUSLY FINED under s. 327.35215, for refusing to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to take the test I have requested of you, and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended, or if you have been previously fined under s. 327.35215, for a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine, or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor, in addition to any other penalties which can be imposed by law. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. BAILE, MARY W SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: ONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS: You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law. **READ ON BWC** BAILE, MARY W SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE:



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

| PBSO | CASE | #2 | 1-1283 | رما | | PBSO | ZONE | 3- | 14 | |
|---------------|---------|---------|---------|--------|---------|--------------|----------|-----------|-------------|-------------|
| AGEN | CY CAS | E # | 21- | 004052 | | CRASH | CASE # | - | 1 | |
| TIME | OF ST | OP/CRA | sн | 2041 | DATE | 11/15/ | 2021 | DAY | МО | NDAY |
| SUBJ | ECT'S | NAME _ | BAILE | MAR | Y W | _ RACE | W | SEX | | F |
| HGT | | 5'7 | WGT | 14 | | DOB | | 1/13/1982 | | |
| LOCA | TION] | E INDI | ANTO | WN RD/ | N ALT A | 1A, JU | PITER F | TL | | |
| ARRE | STING (| OFF1CER | 'S NAME | & IDMC | GILLIC | U DDY | 388_2 | AGENCY _ | JUPI | TER PD |
| DIVI | SION: | R | P - TRF | | | NOT | IFIED BY | COMMO | Ŋ | <i>l</i> es |
| | | | | | | | iVAL AT | | | 2235 |
| | | | | | , , | | | EST TIME | | 2103 |
| BREAT 1) 2) | 5 | T.TS: | | | | | | . 4 | , | |
| TE | STING | OFFICE | R'S ID | 62 | 12 | PBSO V | IDEOTAPE | : # | | |

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

| | AGENCY: JPD OFC. MCGILLICUDDY #388 | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| SUBJECT: BAILE, MARY W. | CASE NUMBER: 21-128367 | | | | | | | |
| DATE: 11-15-21 | VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A | | | | | | | |
| BEGINNING TIME: 22:59 HRS | ENDING TIME: 23:05 HRS | | | | | | | |
| BREATH TESTS RESULTS: D.R. D. E. 39 B. A.M. P. | M.⊠ 2) TIME A.M.□ P.M.□ | | | | | | | |
| 3) TIME A.M. P.I | M 4) TIME A.M P.M | | | | | | | |
| BREATH OPERATOR: S.O'NEAL #6212 | | | | | | | | |
| MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467 | | | | | | | | |
| TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS | TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS | | | | | | | |
| SPEECH: SLURRED | | | | | | | | |
| ATTITUDE: EMOTIONAL, CRYING, UPSET, MOODSWINGS, SARCASTIC | | | | | | | | |
| CLOTHING: SHIRT-WHITE PANTS-BLUE JEANS | | | | | | | | |
| MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE | MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE | | | | | | | |
| MEDICATIONS: NONE | | | | | | | | |
| OTHER: | | | | | | | | |
| EYES: BLOODSHOT, GLASSY, WATERY AT TIMES FROM CRYODOR UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE. | EYES:BLOODSHOT,GLASSY, WATERY AT TIMES FROM CRYING ODOR UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20 MIN. OBSERVATION CONDUCTED BY A/O MCGILLICUDDY #388

A/O STATED ON CAMERA D WAS READ C/W ON SCENE.

A/O REQUESTED THE BREATH TEST ON CAMERA.

D WAS INDECISIVE ABOUT THE TEST, A/O READ THE IMPLIED CONSENT ON CAMERA TO THE D.

D REFUSED TO SUBMIT AFTER THE I/C WAS READ TO HER.

A/O ASKED A FEW QUESTIONS THE CONCLUDED.

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

| | AGENCY: JPD OFC. MCGILLICUDDY #388 | | | | | | |
|--|------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| SUBJECT: BAILE, MARY W. | CASE NUMBER: 21-128367 | | | | | | |
| DATE: 11-15-21 | VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A | | | | | | |
| BEGINNING TIME: 22:59 HRS | ENDING TIME: 23:05 HRS | | | | | | |
| BREATH TESTS 1.51 LTS 1.15 T. A. 23:03 A.M. | P.M.⊠ 2) TIME A.M.□ P.M.□ | | | | | | |
| 3) TIME A.M. | P.M. 4) TIME A.M. P.M. | | | | | | |
| BREATH OPERATOR: S.O'NEAL #6212 | | | | | | | |
| MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467 | | | | | | | |
| TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS | TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS | | | | | | |
| SPEECH: SLURRED | | | | | | | |
| ATTITUDE: EMOTIONAL, CRYING, UPSET, MOODSWINGS, SARCAST | TIC . | | | | | | |
| CLOTHING: SHIRT-WHITE PANTS-BLUE JEANS | Z Y | | | | | | |
| MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE | | | | | | | |
| MEDICATIONS: NONE | | | | | | | |
| OTHER: | | | | | | | |
| EYES: BLOODSHOT, GLASSY, WATERY AT TIMES FROM CRODOR UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE. | YING | | | | | | |
| ODOR DINNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20 MIN. OBSERVATION CONDUCTED BY A/O MCGILLICUDDY #388

A/O STATED ON CAMERA D WAS READ C/W ON SCENE.

A/O REQUESTED THE BREATH TEST ON CAMERA.

D WAS INDECISIVE ABOUT THE TEST, A/O READ THE IMPLIED CONSENT ON CAMERA TO THE D.

D REFUSED TO SUBMIT AFTER THE I/C WAS READ TO HER.

A/O ASKED A FEW QUESTIONS THE CONCLUDED.

STATE OF FLORIDA AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH TEST

| I, OFFICER | MCGILLICUI ling Implied Conse | DDY ent Warnin | , a duly cert | fied Law | Enfo | rcemei | nt or Corre | ctional Offic | er, am a |
|---|---|---|--|---|-----------------------------------|---|--|---|--|
| member of | | | Police Depa | tment | | | | , and I | do swear |
| | (Name of La | w Enforce | ment Agency) | | | | | | |
| or affirm that on or ab | out the 15th | _day of _ | NOVEMB | ER _, 20 | 21 | _, at _ | 2103 | Z P.M. | □а.м. |
| DRIVER | MARY | | W | | | | BA | | 1 |
| F | TRST NAME | MI | DDLE OR MAI | EN NAM | Æ | | LAST | NAME | |
| DL#B400- | 599-82-513-0 | , sta | ate of FI | ORIDA | 4 | , wa | s placed un | der lawful a | urrest for |
| the offense of | DUI | | by | OFFIC | CER | MCG | ILLICUI Officer) | DDY | and |
| issued citation # AD | B9FUE | | • | (IVAIII | E OI A | nesung | g (Milcer) | | |
| | about the 15TI | H day o | NOVEMBER | 20 21 | , at | 230 | 3 ZP. | M. □A.N | Л. |
| in Palm Beach Co | ounty, | | | | | | ١ | | |
| | aths if his or he sly fined unde nformed the di requested abo been previous breath, urine, | er driving r s. 327 river that ove if his or bloo | g privilege f .35215, F.S. at he or she c s or her driv under s. 327 d. Nonethe | ad beer for ref ommits ing priv .35215 less, the | a mi ilege , F.S. e driv | viously to s sdem that has has has has received received to see that has been to see that has been to see that has been to see the see that has been to see | ly suspendubmit to eanor by been prevented to sused to | ded, or if I a breath, refusing t riously sus submit to submit to | he or she urine, or o submit spended, a lawful o the test |
| Notary Pub Commiss My Comm. I Bonded through | | | | | | | s sworn and Attesting Of | subscribed be | efore me: |
| The foregoing instrume | | | before | Title | | | | | |
| by Officer MC who is personally kno Personally k | | Y 388 o has proc identifiça | | Burea Depa Vehic appro | au of A rtmen cles, v | Admin t of Hi vith the copy | istrative Re ighway Saf e driver's li | to the designeriews officety and Motocense, the | e, tor |

WITNESS LIST

| | CASE NUMBER: | 21-004052 |
|---|---|-----------|
| ARRESTING OFFICER: MCGILLICUDDY | | |
| ADDRESS: 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458 | | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): | (WORK) (561) 746- | 6201 |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: PC | | |
| NAME: SGT KIMBARK | | |
| ADDRESS: 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458 | | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: WHEEL WITNESS | | |
| NAME: PFC ALBANO | , , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u> | |
| ADDRESS 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458 | | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: BACKUP ON STOP | | |
| NAME: GABRIELLE SLOAN | |) |
| ADDRESS 58 GOLFVIEW DRIVE, TEQUESTA FL | | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: BEING VICTIM OF CRIME | | |
| NAME: ALEXANDER GUERRA | | |
| ADDRESS 1200 NEOGA STREET, JUPITER FL 33458 | | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) <u>561-222-5434</u> | (WORK) | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: WHEEL WITNESS | | |
| NAME: DONALD SPATH | | |
| ADDRESS 3083 SE JEFFERSON STREET, STUART FL 34997 | | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) 772-260-9472 | (WORK) | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: WHEEL WITNESS | | |
| NAME: | | |
| ADDRESS | | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | | |
| NAME: | | |
| ADDRESS | | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | | |
| NAME: | | |
| ADDRESS | | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | | |
| NAME: | | |
| ADDRESS | | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) ———————————————————————————————————— | MED |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | CAN | 11 |
| NAME: | 20, | 18 200 |
| ADDRESS | Ma | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | | |



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office – Arrests Only

| | х | Florida State Statute | Description | Page Number(s) |
|---|---|---|--|----------------|
| | | 119.071(2)(d) | Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations. | |
| ions | | 943.053, 943.0525 | NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC. | |
| L/E Exemptions | | 119.071(4)(c) | Undercover personnel. | |
| L/E E | | 119.071(2)(f) | Confidential informants (Cls). | |
| | | 119.071(2)(e) | Confession. | |
| ons | | 985.04(1) | Juvenile offender records. | |
| mptic | | 119.071(h)(i) | Assets of a crime victim. | |
| Public Info. Exemptions | | 395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a) | Medical information. | |
| blic in | | 394.4615(7) | Mental health information. | |
| 2 | | 119.071(4)(d)(2)(a) | Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children. | |
| | X | (iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e) | Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers. | 2 |
| | | (viii) 394.4615(7) | Clinical records under the Baker Act. | |
| of 23) | | (xii) 741.30(3)(b) | The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request. | |
| Rufe | | (xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h) | Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses. | |
| Fiorida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23) | | | | |
| l Administr | | | | |
| es of Judicia | | | | |
| Florida Rule | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ية | | | Other: | |
| Other | | | Other: | |

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

| 2.44.21 | Date: 11/16/2021 |
|----------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Booking Number: 2021028750 | Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185 |